Metal-free 2, 3-port solenoid valve
MEB2/MEG2 Series
● NC, universal
● Working fluid: Water/pure water/chemical liquids
● Port size: Rc1/8
*1 : The leakage current from the control circuit must be equal to or less than the values shown in the table.
*2 :  As this product generates noise from incorporating electronic oscillator circuits, use noise countermeasures on the same
power line.

Rated voltage
Port size
How to order
D
C
B
A
Conditions Fluid flow
direction
Working pressure range of each port
IN OUT
IN (+) press IN→OUT 0 to 0.2 0 to 0.1
OUT (+) press OUT→IN 0 to 0.1 0 to 0.1
IN (-) press OUT→IN -0.05 to 0 -0.05 to 0
Conditions Fluid flow
direction
Working pressure range of each port
COM NC NO
COM (+) press COM→NO or NC 0 to 0.2 0 to 0.1 0 to 0.1
NC (+) press NC→COM 0 to 0.1 0 to 0.1 0 to 0.1
NO (+) press NO→COM 0 to 0.1 0 to 0.1 0 to 0.1
COM (-) press NO or NC→COM -0.05 to 0 -0.05 to 0 -0.05 to 0
Number of ports
Orifice size
Code Content
A  Number of ports
B 2-port
G 3-port
B  Orifice size
2 φ3
C  Port size
6 Rc1/8
D  Rated voltage
DC24V 24 VDC
AC100V 100 VAC(50/60 Hz)
B 62 DC24VME
NONC
IN
COM
OUT
EXA
FWD
HNB / G
USB / G
FAB / G
FGB / G
FVB
FWB / G
FHB
FLB
AB
AG
AP/
AD
APK/
ADK
DryAir
EX-
XPLNprf
XPLNprf
HVB/
HVL
S A
V B/
NAB
LAD/
NAD
Water-
Rela
NP/NAP/
NVP
SNP
CHB / G